city chic collective

1 April 2025

ASX Announcement

Change of External Auditor

City Chic Collective Limited (ASX: CCX) ("City Chic" or "Company") confirms that RSM Australia Partners (RSM) have been appointed as City Chic's external auditor for the financial year ending 29 June 2025.

The appointment of RSM was a result of a competitive tendering process undertaken as part of a significant cost rationalisation exercise in response to the reduction of the Company's global footprint and a resizing of the City Chic business.

In accordance with section 329(5) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth), the Company has received notice of resignation from the current auditors, Ernst &Young and ASIC consent to the resignation of Ernst & Young.

The Board and Management take this opportunity to thank Ernst & Young for its services and support during its tenure as statutory auditor, and to welcome the team at RSM.

The release of this announcement was authorised by the Board.

About City Chic Collective

City Chic Collective is a global omni-channel retailer specialising in better dressing plus-size women's apparel, footwear and accessories. Its omni-channel model comprises a network of 72 stores across Australia and New Zealand (ANZ) and websites operating in ANZ, the USA, and third-party marketplace and wholesale partners in Australia, New Zealand, USA, Canada.

Investor and Media Enquiries

Matthew Gregorowski +61 422 534 755 Saskia West +61 452 120 192 Sodali & Co